CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 10

R.4 Chapter 47/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
4701.00.00 01 t MECHANICAL WOOD PULP Free
4702.00.00 02 t CHEMICAL WOOD PULP, DISSOLVING GRADES Free
4703 CHEMICAL WOOD PULP, SODA OR SULPHATE,

OTHER THAN DISSOLVING GRADES:
4703.1 - Unbleached:
4703.11.00 03 t - - Coniferous Free
4703.19.00 04 t - - Non-coniferous Free
4703.2 - Semi-bleached or bleached:
4703.21.00 05 t - - Coniferous Free
4703.29.00 06 t - - Non-coniferous Free
4704 CHEMICAL WOOD PULP, SULPHITE, OTHER

THAN DISSOLVING GRADES:
4704.1 - Unbleached:
4704.11.00 07 t - - Coniferous Free
4704.19.00 08 t - - Non-coniferous Free
4704.2 - Semi-bleached or bleached:
4704.21.00 09 t - - Coniferous Free
4704.29.00 10 t - - Non-coniferous Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 10
Chapter 47/4 (Chapter 48 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
4705.00.00 11 t WOOD PULP OBTAINED BY A COMBINATION OF Free
MECHANICAL AND CHEMICAL PULPING
PROCESSES
4706 PULPS OF FIBRES DERIVED FROM RECOVERED
(WASTE AND SCRAP) PAPER OR PAPERBOARD
OR OF OTHER FIBROUS CELLULOSIC
MATERIAL:
4706.10.00 12 t - Cotton linters pulp Free
4706.20.00 20 t - Pulps of fibres derived from recovered (waste and Free
scrap) paper or paperboard
4706.30.00 21 t - Other, of bamboo Free
4706.9 - Other:
4706.91.00 22 t - - Mechanical Free
4706.92.00 23 t - - Chemical Free
4706.93.00 24 t - - Obtained by a combination of mechanical and Free
chemical processes
4707 RECOVERED (WASTE AND SCRAP) PAPER OR
PAPERBOARD:
4707.10.00 16 t - Unbleached kraft paper or paperboard or corrugated Free
paper or paperboard
4707.20.00 17 t - Other paper or paperboard made mainly of bleached Free
chemical pulp, not coloured in the mass
4707.30.00 18 t - Paper or paperboard made mainly of mechanical pulp Free
(for example, newspapers, journals and similar
printed matter)
4707.90.00 19 t - Other, including unsorted waste and scrap Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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